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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q1. Thinking back to the referendum on the 23rd June 2016 on the UK's membership of the EU, which way did you vote? Or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Remain

Leave

Did not vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Table 11/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
499 150 347 22 51 33 40 40 38 66 74 46 43 23 24 433 39 499 -
62% 63% 62% 58% 65% 70% 63% 55% 54% 61% 62% 2% 68% 58% 66% 63% 60% 100% -
gh r
221 66 153 14 22 11 16 21 24 29 35 15 14 12 7 184 22 - 221
28% 28% 27% 37% 28% 24% 25% 29% 34% 27% 29% 24% 22% 30% 20% 27% 33% - 100%
q
53 14 39 2 3 1 6 5 6 13 5 2 2 5 5 46 3 - -
7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 8% 12% 4% 3% 3% 12% 14% 7% 4% - -
dejkl
27 8 19 - 3 2 2 7 2 1 6 1 5 - - 23 2 - -
3% 3% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 10% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% - - 3% 3% - -
cik i
1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -

1%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-op-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 16

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Table 12/1

NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q2. If another referendum on the UK's membership of the EU were held tomorrow, which way would you vote?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Remain in the EU

Leave the EU

Would not vote

Don't know

Prefer not to say

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern

Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave

a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r

800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216

800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

516 152 363 21 50 32 43 40 43 71 75 46 42 25 27 453 36 471 16
64% 64% 65% 55% 64% 70% 67% 55% 61% 65% 63% 73% 66% 64% 74% 66% 55% 95% 7%

g r

217 71 146 13 20 10 17 22 24 32 32 14 18 9 7 178 25 14 193
27% 30% 26% 33% 26% 22% 27% 30% 33% 29% 27% 23% 28% 24% 20% 26% 39% 3% 88%

o q

13 6 8 - 1 - 2 1 1 3 2 1 - 2 - 11 - 1 1

2% 2% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 6% - 2% - * *

35 6 29 5 4 2 2 6 - 1 8 1 1 2 2 29 2 12 10
4% 2% 5% 12% 6% 5% 3% 9% - 1% 7% 1% 2% 6% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4%

hikl h hi hi h
18 4 15 - 3 2 - 4 3 2 2 1 2 - - 16 2 - 1
2% 2% 3% - 3% 4% - 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% - - 2% 3% -

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

Page 17

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q3. Which of the following do you think should currently be the biggest priorities for the Government to spend its time on? Please select up to three

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Brexit/ the deal to leave the EU

The NHS

Schools and education

Transport

The environment

International trade

The economy

Immigration

Housing

Adult social care

Welfare and benefits

Table 13/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
235 94 141 11 20 11 18 15 24 29 35 20 26 12 15 203 20 130 93
29% 39% 25% 29% 26% 23% 28% 20% 34% 26% 30% 32% 41% 30% 42% 30% 32% 26% 42%
b eg q
559 152 407 30 58 38 43 56 47 68 75 50 44 32 19 486 39 387 122
70% 64% 73% 79% 74% 82% 68% 76% 67% 62% 63% 78% 70% 82% 51% 71% 60% 78% 55%
a ij i ij ij r
510 133 377 27 55 34 40 46 49 70 68 45 32 16 28 444 32 336 119
64% 56% 67% 69% 71% 73% 64% 63% 69% 64% 57% 70% 51% 42% 7% 65% 50% 67% 54%
a m jlm jlm m m Im m Im p r
19 4 15 - 3 1 - 4 4 2 3 - 1 - 3 18 2 13 5
2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% - 6% 5% 2% 2% - 2% - % 3% 2% 3% 2%
f
63 19 43 3 5 4 5 5 5 10 8 8 6 2 3 51 10 46 11
8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7% 15% 9% 5%
o
41 20 22 2 5 2 5 4 4 4 7 1 6 - 1 33 4 23 15
5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 1% 9% - 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
b
220 81 138 16 22 13 16 15 16 29 33 11 23 10 17 194 19 143 51
28% 34% 25% 41% 28% 29% 25% 21% 23% 26% 28% 17% 37% 25% 46% 28% 29% 29% 23%
b ghk gk
130 43 86 8 14 5 13 16 9 22 22 5 9 6 1 103 19 38 75
16% 18% 15% 21% 17% 11% 21% 22% 13% 20% 18% 8% 14% 16% 4% 15% 29% 8% 34%
k k k [¢] q
111 33 77 2 7 6 9 5 9 34 12 13 7 4 1 94 8 77 22
14% 14% 14% 6% 9% 12% 15% 7% 13% 31% 10% 21% 12% 10% 4% 14% 13% 16% 10%
cdefghjlm cgj
144 34 109 6 12 11 14 12 10 16 29 16 8 6 1 121 10 111 25
18% 14% 20% 17% 16% 25% 23% 17% 14% 15% 25% 25% 13% 16% 4% 18% 16% 22% 11%
r
83 19 65 3 6 4 6 9 6 8 11 8 13 4 4 72 5 51 25
10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 12% 21% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 11%
dhij

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 18

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q3. Which of the following do you think should currently be the biggest priorities for the Government to spend its time on? Please select up to three

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Taxation

Don't know

Table 13/2

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern

Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave

a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r

800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216

800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

32 11 20 - 3 2 4 4 2 4 4 1 3 1 4 25 5 22 8
4% 5% 4% - 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 11% 4% 8% 4% 4%

7 4 4 - - 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 7 - 1 3
1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - 3% - 2% - 2% 3% - 1% - * 1%

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 19

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q4. How well or badly do you think Brexit is being handled by the Government?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very well

Fairly well

Fairly badly

Very badly

Don't know

NETS

Net: Well

Net: Badly

Table 14/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
32 9 23 3 1 - 3 2 3 1 2 5 8 2 - 27 5 11 21
4% 4% 4% 8% 2% - 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 9% 12% 6% - 4% 7% 2% 9%
ei eij degij q
250 81 168 13 21 16 19 22 27 38 49 14 9 13 9 206 28 100 125
31% 34% 30% 34% 27% 35% 30% 30% 38% 35% 42% 22% 14% 33% 24% 30% 44% 20% 57%
| | | | ki | dkl | o q
226 49 176 13 26 16 24 23 18 29 31 15 13 6 12 194 12 155 47
28% 20% 32% 33% 34% 36% 37% 31% 25% 27% 26% 24% 21% 15% 32% 28% 18% 31% 21%
a m m Im r
189 75 113 4 20 10 9 21 12 24 18 19 21 16 13 169 12 168 7
24% 31% 20% 10% 26% 22% 14% 28% 17% 22% 15% 31% 34% 41% 37% 25% 19% 34% 3%
b c cj cfj cfhj cfhij r
104 25 79 6 9 3 9 6 12 16 17 10 12 2 2 91 7 64 21
13% 11% 14% 16% 12% 8% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 6% 7% 13% 11% 13% 9%
281 89 191 16 22 16 22 24 30 40 52 19 17 15 9 233 33 111 146
35% 37% 34% 41% 29% 35% 35% 33% 42% 36% 44% 30% 26% 39% 24% 34% 51% 22% 66%
dl o] q
415 124 290 17 46 27 33 43 30 54 50 34 35 22 25 363 24 323 54
52% 52% 52% 43% 59% 58% 52% 60% 42% 49% 42% 54% 55% 56% 69% 53% 38% 65% 24%
hj hj p r

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d,e,f,g,h,ijklmn-o0,p-q,r

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 20

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Table 15/1
NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_SUM. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
NETS
Total Very positive Positive Noimpact | Negative [ Verynegative | Don't know Positive [ Negative Mean

The country as a whole 800 26 182 56 287 180 69 207 468 2.4
100% 3% 23% 7% 36% 23% 9% 26% 58%

The education system in Britain 800 18 78 290 250 74 89 97 325 2.6
100% 2% 10% 36% 31% 9% 11% 12% 41%

My personal finances 800 9 64 221 330 91 84 74 422 2.4
100% 1% 8% 28% 41% 11% 10% 9% 53%

My day-to-day job 800 18 42 434 193 40 72 60 233 2.7
100% 2% 5% 54% 24% 5% 9% 8% 29%

The students at my school 800 15 66 305 260 72 82 80 332 2.6
100% 2% 8% 38% 33% 9% 10% 10% 41%

The finances of my school 800 13 46 274 267 101 99 59 367 2.4
100% 2% 6% 34% 33% 13% 12% 7% 46%

Worker's rights 800 16 93 206 262 134 89 108 396 2.4
100% 2% 12% 26% 33% 17% 11% 14% 50%

Working conditions for teachers 800 14 62 322 243 74 84 76 317 2.6
100% 2% 8% 40% 30% 9% 11% 9% 40%

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017 Prepared by ComRes

Page 21 ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_1. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

The country as a whole

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive

Positive

No impact

Negative

Very negative

Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 16/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 10 14 2 1 - 4 3 1 3 2 1 4 - 3 21 2 3 23
3% 4% 3% 6% 1% - 7% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% - 8% 3% 4% 1% 10%
] q
182 57 124 10 21 10 11 21 21 30 24 11 9 9 5 155 17 24 139
23% 24% 22% 27% 27% 21% 17% 28% 30% 27% 20% 18% 15% 24% 15% 23% 27% 5% 63%
I q
56 19 37 2 4 3 7 3 3 8 12 4 6 2 3 42 8 16 26
7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 4% 4% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 13% 3% 12%
o q
287 68 219 13 23 18 24 25 24 38 49 26 18 17 12 253 18 244 19
36% 28% 39% 34% 29% 40% 38% 35% 34% 35% 41% 41% 28% 42% 34% 37% 28% 49% 9%
a r
180 71 109 6 23 9 13 16 12 24 23 18 21 8 8 162 13 170 2
23% 30% 20% 15% 30% 19% 20% 22% 18% 22% 19% 29% 34% 19% 22% 24% 20% 34% 1%
b chj r
69 14 56 5 6 7 5 6 9 6 9 3 5 3 5 54 6 42 12
9% 6% 10% 14% 8% 15% 7% 8% 13% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 14% 8% 9% 8% 5%
k
207 67 138 13 22 10 15 24 22 33 25 12 14 9 8 176 20 27 162
26% 28% 25% 33% 28% 21% 24% 32% 31% 30% 21% 20% 21% 24% 23% 26% 30% 5% 73%
q
468 139 329 19 46 27 37 41 37 62 72 44 39 24 20 415 31 414 21
58% 58% 59% 49% 59% 58% 58% 56% 52% 57% 60% 70% 62% 61% 56% 60% 48% 83% 10%
ch r
2.4 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.4 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.6 1.8 3.8
k q
1.20 1.29 1.16 1.29 1.25 1.09 1.24 1.27 1.20 1.22 1.09 1.13 1.31 1.10 1.31 1.20 1.23 .79 .79
.04 .09 .05 .21 .14 A7 .16 .15 .15 13 .10 .14 .18 .20 .27 .05 .16 .04 .06

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 22

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_2. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

The education system in Britain

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive

Positive

No impact

Negative

Very negative

Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 17/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 3 15 2 - - 2 2 1 5 2 1 2 - 1 15 1 4 13
2% 1% 3% 4% - - 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 6%
d q
78 25 53 4 11 6 4 10 8 8 9 7 4 4 4 67 10 14 55
10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 11% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 10% 15% 3% 25%
q
290 90 200 13 16 17 29 23 29 46 57 18 19 14 9 246 25 151 117
36% 38% 36% 33% 21% 37% 46% 32% 41% 42% 48% 28% 30% 36% 24% 36% 39% 30% 53%
d dk d d dgkl q
250 79 171 12 27 9 16 24 19 31 36 25 25 13 13 217 20 213 14
31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 20% 25% 33% 27% 28% 30% 40% 39% 34% 36% 32% 31% 43% 6%
e e r
74 30 44 2 10 7 4 7 3 14 4 8 6 5 4 69 3 65 3
9% 13% 8% 5% 13% 14% 7% 10% 4% 13% 4% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 4% 13% 1%
b hj hj hj j r
89 12 77 5 13 8 8 6 12 5 11 5 7 3 5 74 6 52 19
11% 5% 14% 13% 17% 17% 13% 9% 17% 5% 9% 7% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 9%
a i i i
97 27 68 6 11 6 6 12 9 13 11 8 6 4 5 82 11 17 68
12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 17% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 15% 12% 17% 3% 31%
q
325 109 215 14 37 16 20 32 21 45 40 33 31 18 17 285 23 278 17
41% 46% 38% 38% 48% 34% 32% 43% 30% 41% 34% 52% 49% 46% 47% 42% 35% 56% 8%
hj fhj hj r
2.6 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.4 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.7 25 25 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.8 2.3 3.3
d d q
91 .90 91 .95 .96 .95 .86 .96 .79 .99 .75 .95 .92 .86 1.04 91 .86 .78 .75
.03 .07 .04 .16 12 .15 A1 12 .10 .10 .07 12 .13 .16 .22 .04 A1 .04 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 23

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_3. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

My personal finances

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive

Positive

No impact

Negative

Very negative

Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 18/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 1 7 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - 3 8 1 2 7
1% * 1% 2% - - 2% - - 2% - - 3% - 8% 1% 2% * 3%
i q
64 24 41 6 6 4 3 11 6 11 8 2 2 1 4 53 8 12 50
8% 10% 7% 15% 8% 9% 5% 15% 8% 10% 7% 4% 3% 3% 12% 8% 12% 2% 23%
ki fkl q
221 66 154 9 20 9 19 17 24 31 38 18 17 13 6 180 26 93 104
28% 28% 27% 24% 25% 20% 30% 23% 34% 28% 32% 29% 28% 33% 16% 26% 40% 19% 47%
o q
330 97 234 14 33 21 28 32 26 47 46 31 23 17 12 298 18 261 43
41% 41% 42% 38% 43% 45% 44% 44% 37% 43% 39% 49% 36% 44% 32% 43% 27% 52% 20%
p r
91 32 59 4 10 4 6 9 4 11 14 8 11 5 7 80 5 82 1
11% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 12% 13% 18% 11% 19% 12% 7% 17% *
h r
84 18 65 5 9 8 6 4 11 8 14 4 8 3 5 69 8 49 16
10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 6% 15% 7% 11% 6% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 7%
gik
74 25 48 7 6 4 4 11 6 13 8 2 4 1 7 61 9 14 57
9% 10% 9% 17% 8% 9% 6% 15% 8% 12% % 4% 6% 3% 20% 9% 14% 3% 26%
jkm k q
422 129 293 18 43 25 34 41 30 58 60 39 34 22 18 378 22 343 44
53% 54% 52% 47% 55% 54% 54% 56% 42% 53% 50% 62% 54% 56% 51% 55% 35% 69% 20%
h p r
2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.7 2.1 3.1
k [¢] q
.87 .88 .85 .99 .83 .83 .83 91 .76 .90 .81 .74 .97 .73 1.25 .86 .88 .73 .78
.03 .06 .04 .16 .10 13 A1 A1 .10 .09 .08 .09 .13 .13 .26 .03 12 .03 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017

bage 24

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_4. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

My day-to-day job

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive ®)
Positive 4
No impact ()]
Negative (2
Very negative 1)
Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Table 19/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 3 15 1 - - 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 - 1 13 3 3 14
2% 1% 3% 2% - - 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 1% 6%
q
42 9 32 2 6 3 3 6 4 3 7 3 3 1 1 36 6 13 25
5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3% 12%
q
434 128 306 23 39 23 37 34 39 62 68 34 34 21 19 369 36 237 155
54% 54% 55% 60% 50% 50% 59% 47% 55% 56% 57% 54% 54% 52% 53% 54% 56% 48% 70%
q
193 71 123 9 15 10 10 24 16 27 29 19 16 12 6 168 13 164 15
24% 30% 22% 23% 19% 23% 16% 32% 23% 25% 24% 30% 26% 30% 18% 25% 20% 33% 7%
b f r
40 15 25 1 7 3 2 2 2 10 4 3 1 2 3 38 2 34 2
5% 6% 4% 2% 9% 6% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 1%
r
72 13 59 3 12 7 8 4 9 4 8 3 6 4 5 63 5 47 9
9% 6% 11% 7% 15% 15% 13% 6% 13% 4% 7% 4% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 4%
a ik ik i i r
60 11 47 3 6 3 6 9 5 6 10 4 5 1 3 49 9 16 39
8% 5% 8% % 8% 7% 9% 12% 6% 6% 8% % 8% 3% 8% 7% 13% 3% 18%
q
233 86 147 10 21 13 12 26 18 38 33 22 17 14 9 206 15 198 17
29% 36% 26% 25% 27% 28% 19% 35% 26% 34% 28% 34% 28% 36% 25% 30% 23% 40% 8%
b f f f r
2.7 2.6 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 29 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.6 2.8 2.7 2.9 25 3.2
a im [¢] q
.76 .72 .76 .68 .79 .72 77 .81 .67 .82 .72 .75 .75 .67 .87 .76 .80 71 .68
.03 .05 .03 A1 .09 A1 .10 .10 .09 .08 .07 .10 .10 12 .18 .03 .10 .03 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_5. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

The students at my school
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive ®)
Positive 4
No impact ()]
Negative (2
Very negative 1)
Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Table 20/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15 1 12 1 - - 3 1 - 3 1 - 3 - 3 11 2 4 10
2% * 2% 2% - - 5% 1% - 3% 1% - 5% - 8% 2% 3% 1% 5%
d q
66 13 53 3 7 6 4 8 6 7 7 4 4 2 5 57 7 16 43
8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 14% 6% 12% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 15% 8% 11% 3% 20%
q
305 102 204 19 25 15 21 31 29 48 46 24 20 17 11 257 25 135 135
38% 43% 36% 51% 32% 32% 33% 43% 41% 44% 39% 37% 31% 42% 30% 37% 39% 27% 61%
d q
260 80 180 10 28 16 26 20 23 34 36 23 21 15 8 226 22 225 17
33% 34% 32% 27% 36% 35% 41% 27% 32% 31% 30% 36% 34% 37% 23% 33% 35% 45% 8%
r
72 28 44 1 7 3 5 6 5 12 12 8 6 1 5 68 2 67 -
9% 12% 8% 2% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10% 13% 10% 3% 15% 10% 3% 13% -
r
82 15 67 4 11 6 5 7 8 4 17 5 8 5 4 68 6 52 16
10% 6% 12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 10% 11% 4% 14% 7% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7%
a i i i i
80 15 65 4 7 6 7 9 6 11 8 4 8 2 8 68 9 21 53
10% 6% 12% 9% 9% 14% 11% 13% 9% 10% 6% % 12% 6% 23% 10% 14% 4% 24%
a q
332 108 224 11 35 19 31 25 28 46 49 31 28 16 14 294 24 291 17
41% 45% 40% 29% 45% 40% 49% 35% 39% 42% 41% 49% 44% 40% 37% 43% 37% 58% 8%
c c r
2.6 2.5 2.6 2.8 25 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.3 3.2
a k q
.87 .80 .88 .74 .83 .84 .92 .86 .78 .90 .83 .82 .99 .68 1.18 .87 .85 .79 .66
.03 .06 .04 12 .10 .13 12 A1 .10 .09 .08 A1 .14 .13 .24 .04 A1 .04 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_6. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

The finances of my school
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive ®)
Positive 4
No impact ()]
Negative (2
Very negative 1)
Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Table 21/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 3 9 2 - - 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 3 11 2 3 9
2% 1% 2% 4% - - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 3% - 8% 2% 3% 1% 4%
q
46 9 37 2 8 2 4 6 4 7 5 4 2 1 1 37 7 11 31
6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 10% 2% 14%
q
274 90 185 12 21 11 26 30 26 43 53 17 17 11 7 226 28 113 135
34% 38% 33% 31% 26% 23% 42% 41% 37% 39% 45% 27% 27% 27% 20% 33% 42% 23% 61%
de e e dekl q
267 81 185 12 28 19 15 24 24 31 34 24 24 16 14 237 18 227 20
33% 34% 33% 32% 36% 42% 24% 34% 34% 28% 29% 37% 38% 41% 40% 34% 28% 45% 9%
f r
101 41 60 4 10 7 7 9 9 14 13 11 7 6 4 94 3 86 6
13% 17% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 15% 11% 14% 4% 17% 3%
b p r
99 16 84 6 11 7 10 3 8 12 12 6 11 6 6 83 8 59 20
12% 7% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 4% 12% 11% 10% 10% 18% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 9%
a 9 9 [¢] 9 9 9
59 12 47 4 8 2 5 7 4 10 6 6 4 1 4 48 9 14 40
7% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% 3% 11% 7% 14% 3% 18%
q
367 121 245 17 38 26 22 34 33 45 47 34 31 22 19 331 21 313 26
46% 51% 44% 44% 49% 57% 35% 46% 46% 41% 40% 54% 49% 56% 51% 48% 32% 63% 12%
fi f p r
2.4 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.2 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.2 2.5 2.4 2.8 2.1 3.1
e e o q
.88 .86 .88 .99 .89 .80 .88 .87 .80 91 .81 .95 91 77 1.10 .88 .86 77 .74
.03 .06 .04 17 A1 12 12 .10 .10 .10 .08 12 .13 .15 .24 .04 A1 .04 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_7. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

Worker's rights

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive ®)
Positive 4
No impact ()]
Negative (2
Very negative 1)
Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Table 22/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 3 11 2 - - 2 1 1 3 2 - 2 - 3 13 2 4 11
2% 1% 2% 4% - - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 3% - 8% 2% 3% 1% 5%
q
93 18 74 3 14 5 6 12 9 11 15 10 2 5 1 83 7 14 71
12% 8% 13% 7% 18% 10% 9% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 3% 12% 4% 12% 10% 3% 32%
a | | | | | q
206 75 130 11 13 11 20 19 25 29 37 13 15 10 3 168 22 78 102
26% 31% 23% 29% 17% 25% 32% 26% 36% 26% 31% 20% 23% 25% 8% 24% 34% 16% 46%
b d dk d q
262 67 195 12 24 17 20 24 17 35 41 20 22 13 17 230 17 220 17
33% 28% 35% 32% 31% 36% 31% 33% 24% 32% 35% 32% 35% 33% 47% 33% 26% 44% 8%
r
134 58 76 3 16 7 9 12 10 24 11 15 15 6 7 123 6 126 2
17% 24% 14% 8% 20% 14% 14% 16% 14% 22% 10% 24% 23% 16% 18% 18% 9% 25% 1%
b j cj cj cj r
89 17 73 8 10 7 7 5 9 7 12 6 7 6 5 71 12 56 18
11% 7% 13% 20% 13% 15% 11% 7% 13% 6% 10% 9% 12% 15% 15% 10% 18% 11% 8%
a gi
108 22 85 4 14 5 8 13 10 15 17 10 4 5 4 96 9 18 82
14% 9% 15% 11% 18% 10% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 15% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13% 4% 37%
a | q
396 125 271 15 40 23 28 36 27 59 53 35 37 19 24 353 23 346 19
50% 52% 48% 40% 52% 50% 45% 49% 38% 54% 44% 55% 59% 49% 66% 51% 35% 69% 9%
h h h p r
2.4 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.2 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.7 2.0 3.3
a | | q
1.01 1.00 1.00 .98 1.07 91 1.00 1.03 .98 1.07 .92 1.04 1.00 .96 1.14 1.02 .97 .82 .75
.04 .07 .04 17 13 .14 13 12 12 11 .09 .14 .14 .18 .24 .04 13 .04 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q5_8. Thinking about the UK leaving the European Union (EU), what impact do you think it will have on each of the following, if any?

Working conditions for teachers

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very positive

Positive

No impact

Negative

Very negative

Don't know

NETS

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 23/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 4 9 1 - - 1 1 - 4 - 1 2 - 3 11 1 3 11
2% 2% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% - 4% - 2% 3% - 8% 2% 2% 1% 5%
j i q
62 16 46 3 6 3 4 8 9 7 11 4 3 2 3 49 9 14 44
8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 12% 13% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 14% 3% 20%
o q
322 99 223 16 22 18 28 31 25 50 55 22 31 14 9 278 27 160 132
40% 41% 40% 42% 29% 39% 45% 43% 35% 46% 46% 35% 49% 36% 24% 40% 42% 32% 60%
d d d d q
243 75 167 12 28 12 17 21 23 30 33 22 17 16 12 212 18 206 20
30% 32% 30% 30% 35% 26% 27% 29% 33% 28% 27% 35% 28% 40% 33% 31% 28% 41% 9%
r
74 28 46 3 11 3 5 6 2 12 10 7 6 2 5 70 1 64 2
9% 12% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 9% 2% 11% 8% 12% 9% 6% 14% 10% 1% 13% 1%
h h h p r
84 17 68 4 11 9 8 5 12 5 11 6 4 5 5 67 9 52 13
11% 7% 12% 10% 14% 20% 12% 6% 17% 5% 9% 10% 6% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 6%
a i gil gi r
76 20 55 4 6 3 5 9 9 11 11 5 5 2 6 61 10 17 55
9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 13% 13% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 15% 9% 16% 3% 25%
q
317 103 213 14 39 16 22 28 25 43 42 30 23 18 17 282 19 270 21
40% 43% 38% 38% 50% 34% 35% 38% 35% 39% 35% 47% 37% 46% 47% 41% 29% 54% 10%
j r
2.6 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.6 25 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.9 2.3 3.2
d d d [¢] q
.86 .86 .85 .86 .87 .78 .83 .87 .76 .93 .79 .89 .87 .73 1.16 .86 .78 77 71
.03 .06 .04 .14 .10 12 A1 .10 .10 .10 .07 12 12 .14 .24 .03 .10 .04 .05

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017
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Q6. Which of the following comes closest to how you would feel about discussing the issues surrounding Brexit in the classroom with students?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I would like to and | feel able to do so

I would like to but | do not feel able to do so

It is not something | think should be
discussed in the classroom, but would feel
able to if | wanted

It is not something | think should be
discussed in the classroom and would not
feel able to do so even if | wanted to

Don't know

NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Table 24/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern

Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave

a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r

800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216

800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

359 133 226 18 38 25 31 38 31 44 51 31 25 10 18 312 33 243 89
45% 56% 40% 47% 48% 54% 48% 52% 44% 40% 43% 49% 40% 24% 48% 45% 51% 49% 40%

b m m m m m m m r

144 36 106 4 15 6 9 13 8 24 17 15 13 11 8 121 13 89 39

18% 15% 19% 10% 19% 13% 15% 18% 11% 22% 14% 24% 21% 28% 22% 18% 20% 18% 18%
h

144 43 101 5 15 6 13 10 16 22 26 9 11 7 4 122 10 84 45
18% 18% 18% 13% 19% 14% 21% 13% 22% 20% 22% 14% 17% 19% 11% 18% 16% 17% 20%

86 10 76 6 7 3 4 7 10 14 14 2 6 8 5 75 6 46 31
11% 4% 14% 15% 9% 6% 6% 10% 14% 13% 12% 3% 10% 21% 15% 11% 9% 9% 14%

a k k k k efk

67 15 51 5 4 6 7 5 6 5 11 7 7 3 1 57 3 38 17

8% 6% 9% 14% 5% 12% 10% 7% 9% 5% 9% 11% 11% 8% 3% 8% 4% 8% 8%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jklmn-o,p-aqr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q7_SUM. How waorried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
NETS
Total Very worried | Fairly worried [ Not very worried | Not atall worried [ Don't know Worried [ Not worried
My job 800 62 170 334 196 38 231 530
100% 8% 21% 42% 25% 5% 29% 66%
The job security of fellow teachers 800 89 258 294 112 47 347 406
100% 11% 32% 37% 14% 6% 43% 51%
Job opportunities for friends and family who aren't teachers 800 119 317 228 75 61 436 303
100% 15% 40% 28% 9% 8% 54% 38%
Investment in schools 800 187 292 192 76 54 478 268
100% 23% 36% 24% 9% % 60% 33%
The workload of the teaching profession 800 151 235 254 109 51 386 363
100% 19% 29% 32% 14% 6% 48% 45%
Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q7_1. How worried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

My job

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very worried

Fairly worried

Not very worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

NETS

Net: Worried

Net: Not worried

Table 26/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
62 21 41 3 10 3 1 3 6 9 6 3 4 7 7 55 6 45 8
8% 9% 7% 8% 13% 6% 1% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 18% 18% 8% 9% 9% 4%
fj fgjk r
170 42 127 8 22 8 14 19 12 21 21 18 13 7 6 147 9 128 22
21% 18% 23% 22% 28% 18% 22% 26% 17% 19% 18% 28% 21% 18% 18% 21% 14% 26% 10%
r
334 84 248 18 24 21 24 43 36 50 54 18 25 14 5 290 27 217 89
42% 35% 44% 46% 31% 46% 38% 59% 51% 46% 46% 28% 40% 36% 15% 42% 41% 44% 41%
a dfkim dk dk dk
196 79 118 7 16 10 22 8 11 27 34 22 20 6 14 165 20 82 96
25% 33% 21% 17% 20% 21% 35% 11% 16% 25% 28% 35% 31% 15% 39% 24% 31% 16% 44%
b cdghm g gh ghm gh q
38 13 26 3 6 4 2 - 5 2 4 3 1 5 4 30 3 26 5
5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 9% 3% - 7% 2% 3% 5% 1% 13% 10% 4% 5% 5% 2%
g g gi g fgijl
231 64 168 11 32 11 15 22 18 30 27 20 17 14 13 202 15 173 30
29% 27% 30% 29% 41% 24% 24% 30% 26% 27% 23% 32% 28% 36% 36% 29% 23% 35% 14%
efj r
530 162 366 24 40 31 47 51 47 78 88 40 45 20 19 456 47 299 185
66% 68% 65% 63% 51% 67% 74% 70% 67% 71% 74% 63% 71% 51% 53% 66% 2% 60% 84%
dm d dm dm d q

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr

Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q7_2. How worried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

The job security of fellow teachers

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very worried

Fairly worried

Not very worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

NETS

Net: Worried

Net: Not worried

Table 27/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
89 31 58 5 11 6 2 4 5 15 12 7 5 7 9 81 3 67 10
11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 3% 5% 7% 14% 10% 11% 8% 18% 25% 12% 5% 14% 4%
f f f f fg r
258 7 181 11 32 10 21 29 24 39 29 21 23 12 8 228 13 203 32
32% 32% 32% 27% 41% 22% 33% 40% 34% 36% 24% 32% 37% 31% 22% 33% 20% 41% 14%
€j ej p r
294 73 220 12 21 21 29 34 24 38 54 18 21 13 10 252 30 172 92
37% 31% 39% 31% 26% 45% 47% 47% 34% 34% 45% 29% 34% 33% 27% 37% 46% 35% 42%
a d dk dk dk
112 44 67 6 11 5 9 5 9 15 18 13 13 4 6 90 15 26 78
14% 19% 12% 15% 14% 10% 13% 6% 12% 14% 15% 20% 20% 9% 16% 13% 23% 5% 35%
b 9 9 o q
47 14 33 5 3 4 3 1 9 2 6 5 1 4 4 36 4 31 9
6% 6% 6% 12% 4% 9% 4% 1% 13% 2% 5% 7% 1% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 4%
gil g gil )]
347 107 239 16 43 17 23 33 29 54 41 28 28 19 17 309 16 270 42
43% 45% 43% 41% 55% 36% 36% 46% 41% 49% 35% 44% 45% 49% 47% 45% 25% 54% 19%
efj ] p r
406 117 288 18 32 25 38 39 33 53 71 31 34 16 16 343 45 198 170
51% 49% 51% 47% 41% 55% 60% 53% 46% 48% 60% 49% 54% 42% 43% 50% 69% 40% 7%
d d [o] q

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q7_3. How worried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

Job opportunities for friends and family who aren't teachers
Base: All respondents

Table 28/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
Unweighted Total 800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
Weighted Total 800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 119 43 76 4 15 6 4 11 10 18 13 8 12 10 8 107 11 100 10
15% 18% 14% 10% 19% 12% 7% 15% 14% 17% 11% 13% 19% 25% 22% 16% 17% 20% 4%
f f fj r
Fairly worried 317 84 233 14 31 14 23 35 28 44 44 29 27 15 13 276 19 253 34
40% 35% 42% 35% 40% 30% 36% 48% 39% 40% 37% 46% 43% 39% 37% 40% 30% 51% 16%
e r
Not very worried 228 63 164 14 20 14 25 19 20 31 38 16 13 7 11 200 16 93 110
28% 27% 29% 37% 26% 31% 40% 26% 28% 28% 32% 25% 20% 18% 31% 29% 25% 19% 50%
Im q
Not at all worried 75 27 48 4 5 6 6 5 7 12 12 7 8 2 1 53 14 11 57
9% 11% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 4% 8% 22% 2% 26%
o q
Don't know 61 21 39 3 6 7 5 3 6 5 12 4 4 5 2 50 4 41 10
8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 15% 7% 4% 9% 4% 10% 6% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5%
gi
NETS
Net: Worried 436 127 309 17 46 19 27 46 38 62 57 37 39 25 21 383 30 353 44
54% 53% 55% 45% 59% 42% 43% 64% 53% 57% 48% 58% 62% 64% 59% 56% 47% 71% 20%
e efj ef e r
Net: Not worried 303 91 211 18 26 20 31 24 27 43 50 23 20 10 13 254 31 104 167
38% 38% 38% 47% 33% 43% 49% 32% 38% 39% 42% 36% 32% 24% 35% 37% 47% 21% 76%
m dglm q
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr
Online Fieldwork: 20th March - 4th April 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q7_4. How worried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

Investment in schools
Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very worried

Fairly worried

Not very worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

NETS

Net: Worried

Net: Not worried

Table 29/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
187 66 120 6 26 14 13 19 14 19 26 15 10 11 13 174 9 154 17
23% 28% 22% 15% 34% 30% 20% 26% 20% 18% 22% 24% 16% 27% 37% 25% 14% 31% 8%
cijl p r
292 71 220 13 23 17 19 28 29 44 34 29 30 17 9 253 19 215 50
36% 30% 39% 33% 29% 37% 30% 39% 40% 40% 29% 45% 48% 43% 25% 37% 30% 43% 23%
a dj dfj r
192 54 138 9 20 8 21 19 15 29 37 12 8 6 8 159 22 83 87
24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 17% 33% 26% 21% 26% 31% 19% 13% 15% 23% 23% 33% 17% 40%
| | q
76 32 42 5 5 3 7 3 6 14 13 5 11 1 3 57 12 12 56
9% 14% 8% 13% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 13% 11% 8% 18% 3% 9% 8% 18% 2% 25%
b dgm o] q
54 15 38 6 4 4 4 3 8 3 9 2 3 5 2 44 3 34 10
7% 6% 7% 16% 5% 9% 6% 4% 11% 3% 8% 3% 6% 12% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4%
dgik i
478 137 340 18 49 31 32 48 43 63 60 44 40 27 22 427 28 369 68
60% 57% 61% 48% 63% 67% 51% 66% 61% 58% 50% 70% 64% 70% 62% 62% 44% 74% 31%
] i cf p r
268 86 181 14 25 11 28 22 20 43 50 17 19 7 12 216 33 96 143
33% 36% 32% 36% 32% 24% 44% 31% 29% 39% 42% 27% 31% 19% 32% 31% 51% 19% 65%
ekm m ekm [o] q

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q7_5. How worried, if at all, are you about the impact that Brexit might have on each of the following?

The workload of the teaching profession
Base: All respondents

Table 30/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
Unweighted Total 800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
Weighted Total 800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very worried 151 44 107 11 19 9 5 12 15 19 19 10 9 8 15 141 6 105 24
19% 19% 19% 28% 25% 20% 8% 17% 21% 17% 16% 16% 14% 21% 40% 20% 10% 21% 11%
f f f p r
Fairly worried 235 64 171 8 20 12 22 28 24 33 26 19 21 15 7 207 12 181 32
29% 27% 31% 22% 26% 26% 36% 39% 34% 30% 21% 29% 33% 39% 18% 30% 19% 36% 14%
j i i r
Not very worried 254 65 189 10 22 16 23 27 19 37 49 18 15 12 7 214 27 146 84
32% 27% 34% 26% 28% 34% 36% 37% 26% 34% 41% 29% 24% 30% 19% 31% 42% 29% 38%
dhl q
Not at all worried 109 43 65 6 11 5 10 3 7 16 18 8 17 2 6 87 13 29 74
14% 18% 12% 17% 14% 10% 16% 4% 10% 14% 15% 13% 27% 6% 16% 13% 21% 6% 34%
b 9 9 9 9 *] 9 eghm q
Don't know 51 23 28 3 6 4 3 2 6 5 8 8 2 1 2 37 5 38 7
6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 3% 9% 4% 7% 12% 3% 4% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3%
b g r
NETS
Net: Worried 386 108 277 19 39 22 27 41 39 52 44 29 29 24 21 348 19 286 55
48% 45% 50% 49% 51% 46% 43% 56% 55% 47% 37% 46% 46% 61% 59% 51% 29% 57% 25%
i i i p r
Net: Not worried 363 108 254 16 32 21 33 30 26 53 67 27 32 14 13 302 41 175 158
45% 45% 45% 43% 42% 44% 52% 41% 36% 48% 56% 42% 50% 36% 35% 44% 63% 35% 2%
dghm [o] q
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q8_SUM. To what extent, if any, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
NETS
Neither agree
Total Strongly agree Tend to agree nor disagree Tend to disagree | Strongly disagree Don't Know Agree Disagree Mean
Schools have an important role in preparing students for 800 94 295 225 102 37 47 389 138 3.4
the UK leaving the EU 100% 12% 37% 28% 13% 5% 6% 49% 17%
Schools are not being supported in preparing students for 800 144 291 208 56 24 77 435 80 3.7
the UK leaving the EU 100% 18% 36% 26% 7% 3% 10% 54% 10%
The school curriculum is helping students prepare for the 800 12 45 197 296 195 54 57 491 2.2
UK leaving the EU 100% 1% 6% 25% 37% 24% % 7% 61%
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q8_1. To what extent, if any, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Schools have an important role in preparing students for the UK leaving the EU

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't Know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 32/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
94 32 61 2 7 6 7 15 5 14 12 9 5 7 7 7 15 56 29
12% 14% 11% 4% 9% 12% 10% 20% 7% 13% 10% 13% 7% 18% 18% 11% 23% 11% 13%
cdhijl [¢]
295 83 212 20 29 18 24 28 31 36 42 26 23 9 9 255 26 210 58
37% 35% 38% 52% 37% 39% 38% 39% 43% 33% 35% 41% 37% 23% 26% 37% 40% 42% 26%
im r
225 62 162 8 18 7 23 19 23 38 37 14 15 13 9 198 16 127 76
28% 26% 29% 21% 23% 16% 36% 26% 32% 35% 31% 23% 24% 34% 26% 29% 24% 25% 34%
e e e e q
102 32 69 5 15 10 6 6 5 12 17 7 11 5 2 87 4 56 39
13% 14% 12% 13% 20% 22% 10% 8% 7% 11% 15% 11% 17% 13% 4% 13% 7% 11% 18%
gh gh q
37 17 19 4 5 - 1 1 1 7 7 2 4 2 3 33 2 19 12
5% 7% 3% 9% 7% - 1% 1% 1% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6%
b egh
47 12 36 - 4 5 3 4 6 2 4 5 6 2 6 38 2 32 6
6% 5% 6% - 5% 11% 5% 6% 9% 2% 3% 9% 9% 6% 17% 5% 3% 6% 3%
ci i i ci r
389 116 273 22 36 24 31 43 36 50 54 34 28 16 16 332 41 266 88
49% 48% 49% 57% 46% 52% 48% 59% 51% 46% 45% 54% 44% 41% 44% 48% 63% 53% 40%
o r
138 50 89 9 21 10 7 7 6 19 24 9 14 8 5 120 7 74 51
17% 21% 16% 22% 26% 22% 12% 9% 8% 17% 21% 15% 23% 19% 13% 17% 10% 15% 23%
h fgh h gh gh q
3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.5 3.5 3.7 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.5 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.8 3.5 3.3
cdijl [¢] r
1.03 1.12 .98 1.07 1.10 1.02 .89 .95 .81 1.05 1.05 1.01 1.06 1.14 1.21 1.03 1.01 .98 1.08
.04 .08 .04 .16 12 .15 A1 A1 .10 A1 .09 13 .14 .20 .26 .04 13 .05 .07

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q8_2. To what extent, if any, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Schools are not being supported in preparing students for the UK leaving the EU

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't Know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

@

Table 33/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
144 50 94 7 16 13 10 14 9 16 25 10 11 6 6 128 12 116 18
18% 21% 17% 19% 20% 28% 16% 19% 12% 15% 21% 16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 23% 8%
h r
291 86 205 14 26 14 24 28 28 34 43 27 19 20 15 252 25 196 69
36% 36% 37% 36% 34% 30% 38% 38% 40% 31% 36% 43% 30% 51% 40% 37% 39% 39% 31%
i r
208 59 149 12 23 13 14 18 16 35 29 10 22 7 8 173 20 96 93
26% 25% 27% 31% 29% 28% 23% 25% 23% 32% 24% 15% 36% 18% 23% 25% 31% 19% 42%
k k k q
56 14 40 1 5 2 6 5 7 10 8 7 - 4 1 45 4 34 15
7% 6% 7% 2% 7% 3% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% - 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7%
| | | | | | | |
24 8 16 - 1 - 2 3 - 3 5 5 4 - 2 22 1 16 8
3% 3% 3% - 1% - 3% 4% - 3% 4% 8% 6% - 4% 3% 1% 3% 4%
deh h
77 22 55 5 7 5 6 6 11 11 10 5 7 2 4 67 2 41 18
10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 11% 10% 3% 8% 8%
435 136 299 21 42 27 35 42 37 50 67 38 30 26 21 380 38 311 87
54% 57% 54% 55% 54% 58% 55% 57% 52% 46% 56% 59% 48% 67% 58% 55% 58% 62% 39%
i r
80 22 56 1 6 2 8 7 7 13 13 11 4 4 3 67 5 50 23
10% 9% 10% 2% 8% 3% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 18% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10%
cel
3.7 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.9 3.6 3.7 3.6 35 3.7 35 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 34
i r
.99 1.01 .98 .81 .94 .89 1.02 1.02 .87 .99 1.06 1.16 1.02 .85 1.01 1.00 .91 1.02 .90
.04 .07 .04 .13 A1 .13 .13 12 A1 11 .10 .15 .14 .15 .21 .04 A1 .05 .06

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-op-qr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q8_3. To what extent, if any, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The school curriculum is helping students prepare for the UK leaving the EU

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't Know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

®)

Q)

®

@

()]

Table 34/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern

Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave

a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n [¢] p q r

800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216

800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12 5 7 1 1 1 - - 2 3 1 1 - - 1 12 - 5 7
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 3% 1% 2% - - 4% 2% - 1% 3%

q

45 13 32 2 4 3 5 7 2 9 6 2 1 1 4 37 6 24 12
6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 11% 5% 9% 5% 5%

197 59 137 7 17 13 21 18 23 37 29 9 14 5 3 170 19 106 71
25% 25% 24% 19% 22% 29% 33% 25% 33% 34% 24% 15% 23% 12% 8% 25% 30% 21% 32%

km km km q

296 81 215 17 30 15 21 28 23 37 42 27 23 20 12 252 21 188 82
37% 34% 38% 45% 38% 32% 34% 39% 33% 34% 36% 42% 36% 51% 33% 37% 32% 38% 37%

195 67 128 9 20 10 13 15 13 21 34 18 20 11 11 174 15 146 33
24% 28% 23% 24% 26% 21% 20% 20% 19% 19% 29% 29% 32% 28% 29% 25% 23% 29% 15%

r

54 12 41 2 5 5 3 5 7 2 7 6 4 2 5 43 5 30 15

7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 7% 10% 2% 6% 9% 7% 6% 15% 6% 7% 6% 7%
i i i

57 19 38 3 5 4 5 7 4 12 7 3 1 1 5 49 6 29 19

7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 5% 2% 3% 15% 7% 9% 6% 9%
|

491 148 343 27 50 24 34 43 36 58 76 45 43 31 23 426 35 334 115

61% 62% 61% 69% 64% 52% 54% 59% 51% 53% 64% 71% 68% 79% 63% 62% 54% 67% 52%
efhi efghi r

2.2 22 2.2 21 21 2.3 2.3 22 23 24 21 2.0 1.9 1.9 21 2.2 2.3 2.0 24

Im Im jkim q

.94 .99 .92 .93 .95 .97 .91 91 .95 1.00 91 .92 .83 .74 1.17 .95 .94 .91 .94

.03 .07 .04 .15 A1 .15 A1 11 12 .10 .08 12 A1 .13 .24 .04 12 .04 .07

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h,ijklmn-o,p-qr
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NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Q9_1. For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one comes closest to your view.

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| have experienced, or heard of, foreign-born
colleagues receiving verbal abuse about
their nationality on school premises in the
past six months

| have not experienced, or heard of,
foreign-born colleagues receiving verbal
abuse about their nationality on school
premises in the past six months

Don't know

Table 35/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
141 38 102 8 19 10 12 15 12 16 22 9 5 10 4 119 9 112 20
18% 16% 18% 21% 24% 21% 18% 20% 18% 14% 19% 15% 8% 25% 11% 17% 14% 22% 9%
| | | | r
509 161 347 26 46 30 41 37 47 68 81 45 48 21 19 441 43 289 176
64% 68% 62% 68% 59% 65% 64% 51% 67% 62% 68% 70% 76% 54% 53% 64% 67% 58% 80%
g g dgm q
150 39 111 4 13 7 11 21 11 26 16 9 10 8 13 127 12 97 25
19% 16% 20% 10% 17% 15% 18% 29% 16% 23% 13% 15% 16% 21% 35% 18% 19% 19% 11%
cik j r

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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Q9_2. For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one comes closest to your view.

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

The priority of the Government in leaving the
EU should be to reduce immigration

The priority of the Government in leaving the
EU should be free trade agreements and
access to the single market

Don't know

NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Table 36/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern

Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave

a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r

800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216

800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

153 45 107 9 15 11 18 18 10 20 18 9 11 8 4 122 18 43 96
19% 19% 19% 24% 19% 24% 29% 25% 15% 18% 15% 15% 18% 21% 11% 18% 27% 9% 44%

hjk a

459 151 308 19 41 24 33 37 45 62 71 43 41 23 19 403 33 339 87
57% 63% 55% 49% 53% 52% 53% 51% 63% 57% 60% 68% 64% 59% 53% 59% 50% 68% 39%

b r

188 42 144 10 22 11 11 17 15 27 30 11 11 8 13 161 15 117 38

23% 18% 26% 26% 28% 24% 18% 24% 22% 25% 25% 18% 18% 21% 36% 23% 22% 23% 17%
a

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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Q9_3. For each of the following pairs of statements, please indicate which one comes closest to your view.

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Brexit is distracting the Government from the
real issues this country is facing

It is right that the Government's priority is
Brexit

Don't know

NASUWT Conference Poll on Brexit

Table 37/1

GENDER REGION SCHOOL SECTOR EU REFERENDUM 2016
Yorkshire
and
North North the East West East of South South Northern
Total Male Female East West Humber Midlands Midland England London East West Scotland Wales Ireland State Private Remain Leave
a b c d e f g h i j k | m *n o p q r
800 201 597 42 83 51 66 75 70 99 128 65 61 33 27 688 65 501 216
800 238 559 38 78 46 63 73 71 109 119 63 63 39 36 687 65 499 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
397 122 275 21 47 30 32 34 25 48 52 32 34 24 19 348 24 308 54
50% 51% 49% 55% 60% 64% 51% 46% 36% 44% 44% 50% 53% 62% 52% 51% 37% 62% 24%
h hij ghij h h p r
215 75 140 9 18 11 15 20 26 36 35 15 15 7 8 182 23 77 121
27% 31% 25% 24% 23% 25% 23% 27% 37% 33% 29% 24% 25% 17% 23% 26% 35% 15% 55%
q
187 41 145 8 14 5 17 19 19 26 32 16 14 8 9 158 18 113 46
23% 17% 26% 20% 17% 11% 26% 26% 27% 24% 27% 26% 22% 20% 25% 23% 28% 23% 21%
a e e e e e

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jkl.mn-o,p-aqr
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